U.S. Accounted-For from the Vietnam War
Prisoners of War, Escapees, Returnees and Remains Recovered

Reported for: New Mexico

Total Accounted: 5

Military
Service

USA
usmMcC
USAF
usmcC
usmcC

Country of
Casualty

S.Vietnam
Cambodia
N.Vietnam
S.Vietnam
S.Vietnam

Country of

Return Name

Vietnam FRINK, JOHN W

Cambodia GARCIA, ANDRES

Vietnam HAMILTON, JOHN S
Vietnam LOPEZ, ROBERT CHARLES
Vietnam TRUJILLO, JOSEPH F

Loss
Rank

W1
E3
04
E2
E3

Status
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR

Date of
Incident

1972/04/02
1975/05/15
1967/04/19
1968/05/10
1966/09/03

Remains ID
Returned Date Date Home of Record
1993/02/08 2/7/1994 ALBUQUERQUE, NM
1995/12/06 5/8/2000 CARLSBAD, NM
1995/10/26 6/11/1997 SILVER CITY, NM
1999/09/08 3/30/2005 ALBUQUERQUE, NM

1992/06/01 11/12/1992 DEMING, NM

Report Totals:

Total AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned:

Total BR - Body Recovered:
Total EE - Escapee:

Total KR - Died in Captivity, Remains Returned:

Total NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered:

Total RR - POW Returnee:

Total BB - Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered:

Total MM - Missing(Civilians Only):

Total KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned:

Total XX - Presumptive Finding of Death:

Total PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only):

Total:

End of Report
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Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned

BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered
BR - Body Recovered
EE - Escapee

Report Prepared: 06/13/2019 04:53

KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned
KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned

MM - Missing(Civilians Only)
NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered

PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only)
RR - POW Returnee
XX - Presumptive Finding of Death




