U.S. Accounted-For from the Vietnam War

Prisoners of War, Escapees, Returnees and Remains Recovered

Reported for: New Mexico

Total	LAccounted	J. E

Military Service	Country of Casualty	Country of Return	Name	Loss Rank	Status	Date of Incident	Returned Date	Remains ID Date	Home of Record		
USA	S.Vietnam	Vietnam	FRINK, JOHN W	W1	NR	1972/04/02	1993/02/08	2/7/1994	ALBUQUERQUE, NM		
USMC	Cambodia	Cambodia	GARCIA, ANDRES	E3	NR	1975/05/15	1995/12/06	5/8/2000	CARLSBAD, NM		
USAF	N.Vietnam	Vietnam	HAMILTON, JOHN S	04	NR	1967/04/19	1995/10/26	6/11/1997	SILVER CITY, NM		
USMC	S.Vietnam	Vietnam	LOPEZ, ROBERT CHARLES	E2	NR	1968/05/10	1999/09/08	3/30/2005	ALBUQUERQUE, NM		
USMC	S.Vietnam	Vietnam	TRUJILLO, JOSEPH F	E3	NR	1966/09/03	1992/06/01	11/12/1992	DEMING, NM		
Report Totals:											
	Total AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned:						0				
Total BR - Body Recovered:				0							
	Total EE - Escapee:						0				
		Total KR - Died in Captivity, Remains Returned:					0				
			Total NR - Remains Returned/Remains Recovered:				5				
			Total RR - POW Returnee:	Total RR - POW Returnee:				0			
			Total BB - Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered:				0				
	Total MM - Missing(Civilians Only):				0						
	Total KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned:				0						
	Total XX - Presumptive Finding of Death:						0				
		Total PP - Prisoner(Civilians Only):						_			
			Total:				5				
End of Report											
Status Codes: AR - AWOL/Deserter/Collaborator Returned			KK - Died In Captivity, Remains Not Returned			PP - Pris	soner(Civilians Only)			
BB -Killed In Action, Body Not Recovered			KR -Died In Captivity, Remains Returned			RR - POW Returnee					
BR - Body Recovered			MM - Missing(Civilians Only)			XX - Pre	sumptive Finding of	Death			
EE - Escapee				NR - Remains Retu	rned/Remains	Recovered					
Report Prepared: 06/13/2019 04:53											